

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2019

A.B. Corporation & Anr. Applicants

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondent

Mr. Pranav Badheka a/w. Ms. Tanvi Sathe a/w. Mr. Niranjan
i/b. Mr. Prashant Pawar & Ms. Prachi Parmar, Advocate for
applicants.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE J.

DATED : 4th June, 2019.

P.C.

1. Heard Adv. Pranav, the learned counsel appearing for the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 28th June 2019. In addition to service of notice through Court, the applicants shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondent no. 2 and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

3. The learned counsel APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent No. 1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 waives service of notice on behalf of respondent no.2.

[S.S. SHINDE, J.]